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1 Barnes John 1917 Lisnoe Ave Photo of petition

2 Barnes Lynda 1917 Lisnoe Ave Photo of petition

3 Baumgartner David 6756 Barbara Drive Photo of petition

4 Bazzana Kevin 7227 Brentview Road  Brentwood Photo of petition

5 Beachman Betty 7200 Seamount Close Saanichton Emailed Request 

6 Beattie Cher 8028 Arthur Drive, Saanichton Photo of petition

7 Bock Lauren 7344 Seabrook Road Photo of petition

8 Bock Ryan 7344 Seabrook Road Photo of petition

9 Bottrell Don 1611 Kersey Road,  Brentwood Emailed Request 

10 Bottrell Shelly 1611 Kersey Road,  Brentwood Emailed Request 

11 Bradley Vivien 7816 Scohon Drive Photo of petition

12 Bristow Sharon 7227 Brentview Road  Brentwood Photo of petition

13 Brown Patricia 2400 Eastgate Place   Photo of petition

14 Brown Rory 2400 Eastgate Place  Photo of petition

15 Canning Kevin 6696 Woodward Dr Brentwood Emailed Request 

16 Collins Stella 7613 Blackthorn Place Saanichton Photo of petition

17 Collins Bruce 7613 Blackthorn Place Saanichton Photo of petition

PETITION 
To Central Saanich Municipal Council
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18 Costin Michelle 895 Woodsview Place Emailed Request 

19 Craig Tamzyn 7816 Scohon Drive Photo of petition

20 Craig Mike 7816 Scohon Drive Photo of petition

21 Cram Allan 1072 Holly Park Road Photo of petition

22 Cram Janet 1072 Holly Park Road Photo of petition

23 Eden Melissa 7580 Tomlinson Road Photo of petition

24 Exton Trudy 7407 Wallace Drive, Saanichton Photo of petition

25 Finnigan Sheilagh 1108-6880 Wallace Drive Photo of petition

26 Finnigan Eric 1108-6880 Wallace Drive Photo of petition

27 Freidlander Donna 1960 White Road Saanichton Photo of petition

28 Gamey Carol 7794 Trentelmon Place  Saanichton Photo of petition

29 Graham David 1034 Bramfield Place  Brentwood Emailed Request 

30 Graham Bryony 1034 Bramfield Place  Brentwood Emailed Request 

31 Grant Tim 1073 Lucille Drive Brentwood Emailed Request 

32 Green Dan 928 Damelart Way Brentwood Photo of petition

33 Harrison Sylvia 2453 Mt. St. Michael Road Photo of petition

34 Heuman Bill 7220 Seamount Close Saanichton Photo of petition

35 Heuman Sheena 7220 Seamount Close Saanichton Photo of petition

36 Hunt Carla 704-2779 Stautw Road Emailed Request 

37 Kelly Thomas 7407 Wallace Drive, Saanichton Photo of petition

38 Knapik Brenda 7200 Seamount Close Saanichton Emailed Request 

39 Knapik Garry 7200 Seamount Close Saanichton Emailed Request 

40 Kotorynski Wendy 262-7103 W. Saanich Road Photo of petition

41 Kotorynski Walter 7415 Tomlinson Road,  Saanichton Photo of petition

42 Lowe Les 7391 Wallace Drive Photo of petition

43 Lowe Lucy 7391 Wallace Drive Photo of petition

44 Luco Pam 1A-7250 W. Saanich Road Brentwood Photo of petition

45 Martens Marlon 6911 Springside Place  Brentwood Photo of petition

46 Martens Cheryl 6911 Springside Place  Brentwood Photo of petition

47 Martens Kaylie 6911 Springside Place  Brentwood Photo of petition

48 Martens Aiden 6911 Springside Place  Brentwood Photo of petition

49 McClinton Faye 928 Damelart Way Brentwood Photo of petition

50 McCloy Dave 7849 Scohon Drive Saanichton Photo of petition
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51 McCloy Laurel 7849 Scohon Drive Saanichton Photo of petition

52 McFarlane Tim 7325 Tomlinson Road, Saanichton Emailed Request 

53 McFarlane Penny 7325 Tomlinson Road, Saanichton Emailed Request 

54 Miller Lynda 1945 Hovey Road Photo of petition

55 Mooney Jennifer 7856 Scohon Dr Photo of petition

56 Morgan Cheryl 1867 Doney Road  Saanichton Photo of petition

57 Nicolson R.B. 7344 Seabrook Road Photo of petition

58 Nordman Reg 2358 Moore Pl Emailed Request 

59 Pearson Richard 7448 Veyaness Road Photo of petition

60 Pearson Jacki 7448 Veyaness Road Photo of petition

61 Perrett Marie 1961 Hovey Road Photo of petition

62 Perrett Steve 1961 Hovey Road Photo of petition

63 Perry Jill 1073 Lucille Drive Brentwood Emailed Request 

64 Perry Sandra 6599ca Central Saanich Road Emailed Request 

65 Pfeifer Christina 7020 Seabrook Road Saanichton Photo of petition

66 Pfeifer Deborah 7020 Seabrook Road Saanichton Photo of petition

67 Pfeifer Thomas 7020 Seabrook Road Saanichton Photo of petition

68 Robinson Jeena 2980 Island View Road Emailed Request 

69 Saunders Joan 767 Stelly's x Road Brentwood Bay Photo of petition

70 Shaw Michael 7969 See Sea Place, Saanichton Photo of petition

71 Shepherd Thomas 7020 Seabrook Road Saanichton Photo of petition

72 Shippen Connie 7211 Tantalon Place  Brentwood Emailed Request 

73 Sidhu Rob 935 Sluggett Road Brentwood Photo of petition

74 Sidhu Rubeena 935 Sluggett Road Brentwood Photo of petition

75 Sidlick Jeannette 1842 Cultra Ave Photo of petition

76 Smith Brian 1974 Hovey Road Photo of petition

77 Smith Josee 1974 Hovey Road Photo of petition

78 Smith Karin 8262 Alec Road, Saanichton  Emailed Request 

79 Steffenson Ken 1628 McHattie Rd  Brentwood Photo of petition

80 Talbot Grant 7720 Blackglama Place Emailed Request 

81 Talbot Jonah 7720 Blackglama Place Emailed Request 

82 Talbot Cristina 7720 Blackglama Place Emailed Request 

83 Turek Annabelle 7811 Scohon Drive   Saanichton Emailed Request 
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84 van Iersel Arn 8004 Turgoose Terrace, Saanichton Photo of petition

85 Verleun Scott 6505 Central Saanich Road Photo of petition

86 Wear Jennifer 7997 East Saanich Road Photo of petition

87 Wear Bob 7997 East Saanich Road Photo of petition

88 Wilson William 1590 Hovey Road  Saanichton Emailed Request 

89 Wishlow Valerie 2139 Panaview Hts, Saanichton Photo of petition

90 Boswell Frankie 1925 Hovey Road Photo of petition

91 Lafontaine Andy 911 Stellys Cross Rd Emailed Request 

92 Jani Susanna 2007 Tanlee Cres Saanichton Emailed Request 

93 Liot Jeff 2008 Tanlee Cres Saanichton Emailed Request 

94 Moody Lisa 7256 East Saanich Road Emailed Request 

95 Lambert Timothy 7256 East Saanich Road Emailed Request 

96 Fleet Elaine #8-7768 East Saanich Rd Emailed Request 

97 McFarland Anne Louise 12-7768 East Saanich Road Emailed Request 

98 Tardif Marc 12-7768 East Saanich Road Emailed Request 

99 Enberg Sheree 10-7768 East Saanich Road Emailed Request 

100 Hicking Brian 10-7768 East Saanich Road Emailed Request 

101 Bolton Shelley 7839 Scohon Road Photo of petition

102 Bolton Kenneth 7839 Scohon Road Photo of petition

103 Meyer Cindy 8185 West Saanich Road Photo of petition

104 Potts Loree 18-2740 Stautw Road Emailed Request 

105 Hall Michelle 1941 Hovey Road Emailed Request 

106 Hall Scott 1941 Hovey Road Emailed Request 

107 Fox Corrine 7380 Ridgedown Court Emailed Request 

108 Nordstrom Colleen 1951 Hovey Road Emailed Request 

109 King Joseph 79-1339 Stellys Cross Road Emailed Request 

110 Watteyne Michele 7028 Bryrood Court, Brentwood Emailed Request 

111 Ryan Julia 6790 Barbara Drive Emailed Request 

112 Friesen Dr. Ingrid 6393 West Saanich Road Emailed Request 

113 Grof Anne 1924 Mount Newton Cross Road Emailed Request 

114 Davis Kerri 1951 Hovey Road Emailed Request 

115 Davis Terrell 1951 Hovey Road Emailed Request 

116 Davis Jasmine 1951 Hovey Road Emailed Request 
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117 Bayley Chris 1022 Clarke Road  Brentwood Emailed Request 

118 Axon Brenda 2-1215 Stellys Cross Road Emailed Request 

119 Torrico Andre 7678 Wallace Dr Emailed Request 

120 Torrico Simone 7678 Wallace Dr Emailed Request 

121 Beaton Emily 1217 Mount Newton Cross Rd Emailed Request 

122 Waters Maureen 2157 Tanlee Cres, Saanichton Emailed Request 

123 Cooper Sheryl 1017 Pearl Cres, Brentwood Emailed Request 

124 Herie Mark 890 Clarke Road Emailed Request 

125 Herie Beth 890 Clarke Road Emailed Request 

126 Brust Evelyn 6241 Central Saanich Road Emailed Request 

127 Brust Garry 6241 Central Saanich Road Emailed Request 

128 Gray Libby 1052 Damelart Way Emailed Request 

129 Campbell Tom 6787 Wendonna Place, Brentwood Emailed Request 

130 Blankenborg Vince 6950 Wallace Drive, Brentwood Emailed Request 

131 Blankenborg Helen 6950 Wallace Drive, Brentwood Emailed Request 

132 Girard Maurice 6970 Wallace Drive, Brentwood Emailed Request 

133 Girard Mary 6970 Wallace Drive, Brentwood Emailed Request 

134 Ball Christopher 1015 Greig Ave, Brentwood Emailed Request 

135 Ball Pamela 1015 Greig Ave, Brentwood Emailed Request 

136 Burns Kelly 2532 Sloping Pines Rd, Saanichton Emailed Request 

137 Terrell Patricia 7707 Colin Place, Saanichton Emailed Request 

138 O'Shea Carol 2023 White Road, Saanichton Emailed Request 

139 Sowa Damian 2381 Twinview Drive Emailed Request 

140 Eckert Lolo 1424 Hovey Road, Saanichton Emailed Request 

141 Eckert Ethan 1424 Hovey Road, Saanichton Emailed Request 

142 Eckert Alixaendra 1424 Hovey Road, Saanichton Emailed Request 

143 Curry Arlene 1184-11 Clarke Road, Brentwood Emailed Request 

144 Arndt Carole-Anne 7640 East Saanich Road Emailed Request 

145 Harrington Meada 1962 Jeffree Road Emailed Request 

146 Burns William 6506 Rudolph Road Emailed Request 

147 Olsen Andrea 101-1338 Stelly's Cross Road Emailed Request 

148 Manchever Janet 1966 Josephine Road Emailed Request 

149 Curry Gwen 6807 Fedora Driv Emailed Request 
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150 Thomas David 1490 Kersey Road Brentwood Emailed Request 

151 Thomas Cathy 1490 Kersey Road Brentwood Emailed Request 

152 Thomas Steve 2038 Stellys Cross Road Emailed Request 

153 Wrafter Tanya 2038 Stellys Cross Road Emailed Request 

154 Pugh Winona 6950 West Saanich Road Emailed Request 

155 Banting Louise 7856 Scohon Dr Photo of signed petition

156 Geddes H. 7986 Polo Park Cres Photo of signed petition

157 Bartrom Ron 7709D East Saanich Road Photo of signed petition

158 Irvine Season 6403 Sunny Slope Drive Photo of signed petition

159 Ritchie Paul 7455 East Saanich Road Emailed Request 

160 Ritchie Coreen 7455 East Saanich Road Emailed Request 

161 Mercer Richard 2143 Newman Road Emailed Request 

162 Mercer Meredith 2143 Newman Road Emailed Request 

163 Bonner Margaret Be 752 Harding Lane, Brentwood Emailed Request 

164 Glynn David 1942 Genoa Place Saanichton Emailed Request 

165 Farmer Ulana 8088 Rae Leigh Place Emailed Request 

166 Ryder Norm a23 7601 East Saanich Road Emailed Request 

167 Giuseppini Lesley 2224 Cooperidge Road Emailed Request 

168 van der Kamp Linda 7622 Sigmar Place Emailed Request 

169 van der Kamp Garth 7622 Sigmar Place Emailed Request 

170 Rozendal Brenda 7679 Colin Place Emailed Request 

171 Vagle Svein 2543 Mt. St. Michael Road Emailed Request 

172 Johansson Mark 10- 6766 Central Saanich Road Emailed Request 

173 Knowles John 1156 Sluggett Road Emailed Request 

174 Dagmar McCord Tamarin Place Emailed Request 

175 Scoones Ben 7421 Veyaness Road Emailed Request 

176 Shnitka Daniel 1830 Prosser Road Emailed Request 

177 Altona Christa 7692 Wallace Drive Hardcopy petition

178 Apps Brenda 1025 Parkway Drive Hardcopy petition

179 Hornel Gary 1006 Sluggett Hardcopy petition

180 Hume Cyril 1886 Cultra Ave Hardcopy petition

181 Conley Debbie 7645 Sigmes Place ? Hardcopy petition

182 Westra Neil 1897 Cultra Ave Hardcopy petition
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183 Sluggett Jan 7701 Grieve Cres, Saanichton Hardcopy petition

184 Ironmonger Wayne 7688 Grieve Cres Hardcopy petition

185 Rumbsy John 7694 Grieve Cres Hardcopy petition

186 Marin Molly 7742 Bruce Gordon Place, Saanichton Hardcopy petition

187 Van Helvoirt Trent 6893 Hagan Road Brentwood Hardcopy petition

188 Farkas Nick 6476 Hilltop Road Hardcopy petition

189 Strasdas Jill 1650 Verling Ave Saanichton Hardcopy petition

190 Strasdas Frank 1650 Verling Ave Saanichton Hardcopy petition

191 Salter Stephen 1626 Verling Ave Saanichton Hardcopy petition

192 Oliveira Fernanda 1626 Verling Ave Saanichton Hardcopy petition

193 Shaw Lesley 1592 Verling Ave Saanichton Hardcopy petition

194 Saunders James 1537 Verling Ave Saanichton Hardcopy petition

195 Hughes Virginia 1542 Verling Ave Saanichton Hardcopy petition

196 Bissenden Leigh 1629 Verling Ave Saanichton Hardcopy petition

197 Cullen Vince 6502 Hilltop Road Hardcopy petition

198 Moore Jahnava 7612 East Saanich Road Hardcopy petition

199 Hannah Mary 7725 Grieve Cres Hardcopy petition

200 Yeomans Rick 1236 Verdier Ave Hardcopy petition

201 Morgan Lori 6502 Hilltop Road Hardcopy petition

202 Farkas Selina 6476 Hilltop Road Hardcopy petition

203 Lawson Noriko 7834 Scohon Drive Hardcopy petition

204 Lawson David 7834 Scohon Drive Hardcopy petition

205 Smith Larry 1520 Hovey Road Hardcopy petition

206 McCord Dagmar 7040 Tamarin Place, Brentwood Hardcopy petition

207 Allsopp Catriona 6793 Central Saanich Road Hardcopy petition

208 Kwiatxowksi? Tom 7996 Polo Park Cres Hardcopy petition

209 Davies Ashley 422-6890 Wallace Drive, Brentwood Hardcopy petition

210 Morgan Paul 6547 Torin Road Hardcopy petition

211 Mellett Rebecca 7020 Wallace Drive Hardcopy petition

212 MacHattie John 106-2539 Mnt Newton X Road Hardcopy petition

213 Voicescu Sonia 7255 Early Place, Brentwood Hardcopy petition

214 Davies Marian 422-6880 Wallace Drive Hardcopy petition

215 Sakiyama Cathy 1861 Seaboard Cres, Saanichton Hardcopy petition
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216 Sakiyama Steve 1861 Seaboard Cres, Saanichton Hardcopy petition

217 Trottier Margaret 7958 Galbraith Cres Hardcopy petition

218 Shaw John 17-2740 Stautw Road Hardcopy petition

219 Glynn Sharon 17-2740 Stautw Road Hardcopy petition

220 Grove John 7950 Galbraith Cres Hardcopy petition

221 Juvchars George 7924 Polo Park Cres Hardcopy petition

222 Gain Richard 1975 Polo Park Cres Hardcopy petition

223 Peters Donnita 50-7925 Simpson Road Hardcopy petition

224 Amit Daniella 1195 Clarke Road Hardcopy petition

225 Amit Alex 1195 Clarke Road Hardcopy petition

226 Giring Neil 1201 Clarke Road Hardcopy petition

227 Wauthy Roland 1109 Lucille Dr Hardcopy petition

228 Shaffer Leah 1106 Lucille Drive Hardcopy petition

229 Shaffer Jenafor 1106 Lucille Cr Hardcopy petition

230 Wauthy S. 1109 Lucille Dr Hardcopy petition

231 Blais Eva 6438 Rodolph Road Hardcopy petition

232 Rich Iris 6245 Rodolph Road Hardcopy petition

233 Rainsford Ross 7227 Norman Lane Hardcopy petition

234 Adams Roberta 781 Stellys Cross Road Hardcopy petition

235 Yandel Margaret 787 Stellys Cross Road Hardcopy petition

236 Tyler Robert 7606 Blossom Park Place Hardcopy petition

237 Rampanen Sheila 7606 Blossom Park Place Hardcopy petition

238 Tyler Diane 7606 Blossom Park Place Hardcopy petition

239 Child Merv 7609 Blossom Park Place Hardcopy petition

240 Smart Lora 7632 Blossom Park Place Hardcopy petition

241 Reeve Vaughn 7640 Blossom Park Place Hardcopy petition

242 Reeve Karen 7640 Blossom Park Place Hardcopy petition

243 Alexander Ron 7635 Blossom Park Place Hardcopy petition

244 Souda Michael 793 Stelly's Cross Rd, Brentwood Hardcopy petition

245 Moss Liz 7239 Peden Lane Hardcopy petition

246 Baisch Christine 4-7768 East Saanich Road, SaanichtonHardcopy petition

247 Toduruk Greg 4-7768 East Saanich Road, SaanichtonHardcopy petition

248 Lightbody Wendy 7147 Hagan Road, Brentwood Hardcopy petition
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249 Carley Ernie 8000 Arthur Drive Hardcopy petition

250 Carley Kathy 8000 Arthur Drive Hardcopy petition

251 Neal Mary-Anne 7993 Arthur Drive Hardcopy petition

252 Neal Mike 7993 Arthur Drive Hardcopy petition

253 Ellison Douglas 8001 Arthur Drive Hardcopy petition

254 Ellison Shirley 8001 Arthur Drive Hardcopy petition

255 Lewis Matt 8262 East Saanich Road Hardcopy petition

256 Clarke Gord 8000 Polo Park Cres Hardcopy petition

257 Clement K 1142 Verling Ave Hardcopy petition

258 Monaghan Linda 1785 Verling Ave Hardcopy petition

259 Monaghan Pat 1785 Verling Ave Hardcopy petition

260 Rowden Pamela 1095 Marin Park Hardcopy petition

261 Rowden Glenn 1095 Marin Park Hardcopy petition

262 Halston Leslie 6960 Wallace Drive Hardcopy petition

263 Halston James 6960 Wallace Drive Hardcopy petition

264 Sidlick Floyd 1842 Cultra Ave Hardcopy petition

265 Segger Bonnie  1330 Mount Newton Cross Road Hardcopy petition

266 Champagne Johnny 1330 Mount Newton Cross Road Hardcopy petition

267 Cottell Donna 7972 Polo Park Cres Hardcopy petition

268 Zimmerman Kathleen 801 Stellys Cross Road Hardcopy petition

269 Evans Susan 1742 Prosser Road Hardcopy petition

270 VanDyke Pieta 1-7701 Central Saanich Road Hardcopy petition

271 Keith Paul 1701 Verling Ave Hardcopy petition

272 Lee Jacqueline 1701 Verling Ave Hardcopy petition

273 Guttormson Ellen 1917 Highfield Road, Saanichton Hardcopy petition

274 McGuire Maureen 76-2600 Ferguson Road, SaanichtoHardcopy petition

275 Ives Alice 16-2740 Stautw Road Saanichton Hardcopy petition

276 Weathered Helen 202-7135 West Saanich Rd, BrentwHardcopy petition

277 Knowles Bronwen 1156 Sluggett Road Hardcopy petition

278 Tan Eleanor 405 Stellys Cross Road Hardcopy petition

279 Wyatt Laura 1511 Hovey Road Hardcopy petition

280 Horner Marietta 1006 Sluggett Road Hardcopy petition

281 Humprey Wayne 2300 Central Saanich Road Hardcopy petition
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282 Halling Ross 1033 Damelart Way Brentwood Hardcopy petition

283 Halling Chantal 1033 Damelart Way Brentwood Hardcopy petition

284 Geddes H 7986 Polo Park Cres Hardcopy petition

285 Bartrom Ron 7709D East Saanich Road Hardcopy petition

286 Cullen Brennan 6252 Oldfield Road Hardcopy petition

287 Cullen Rees 6252 Oldfield Road Hardcopy petition

288 Cullen Paul 6252 Oldfield Road Hardcopy petition

289 Shillingford Jordan 6252 Oldfield Road Hardcopy petition

290 Reisig Sydney 6252 Oldfield Road Hardcopy petition

291 Ridley Ralph 1917 Highfield Road, Saanichton Hardcopy petition

292 Moffat Katie 1177 Sluggett Road Hardcopy petition

293 Wolfson Kathy 1163 Sluggett Road BB Hardcopy petition

294 Wolfson Gary 1163 Sluggett Road BB Hardcopy petition

295 Finnigan Lindsay 1159 Sluggest Road Hardcopy petition

296 Beaumont Justin 1511 Hovey Road Hardcopy petition

297 Wims Allison 7048 Con-Ada Road Hardcopy petition

298 Ferguson Mark 1028 Sluggett Road Hardcopy petition

299 Bowen Judith 1074 Sluggett Road Hardcopy petition

300 James Lorne 1074 Sluggett Road Hardcopy petition

301 McNeil Derek 1022 Sluggett Road Hardcopy petition

302 Prince Diane 7613 East Saanich Road Hardcopy petition

303 Johnstone Gord 7618 East Saanich Road Hardcopy petition

304 Wilkins Obie 7635 East Saanich Road Hardcopy petition

305 Buchanan Janette 1969 Blackthorn Drive Hardcopy petition

306 Goudie Chris 1977 Blackthorn Drive Hardcopy petition

307 Morgan B.R. 900 Paconla Place Hardcopy petition

308 Bocking Bryce 1892 Prosser Road Hardcopy petition

309 Manchur Steve 7614 Blossom Park Place Hardcopy petition

310 Chow Ivan 7626 Blossom Park Place Hardcopy petition

311 Choi Chiara 1896 Prosser Road Hardcopy petition

312 Johnstone Agnes 7618 East Saanich Road Hardcopy petition
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1 Barnes John 1917 Lisnoe Ave

2 Barnes Lynda 1917 Lisnoe Ave

3 Baumgartner David 6756 Barbara Drive

4 Bazzana Kevin 7227 Brentview Road  Brentwood

5 Beachman Betty 7200 Seamount Close Saanichton

6 Beattie Cher 8028 Arthur Drive, Saanichton

7 Bock Lauren 7344 Seabrook Road

8 Bock Ryan 7344 Seabrook Road

9 Bottrell Don 1611 Kersey Road,  Brentwood

10 Bottrell Shelly 1611 Kersey Road,  Brentwood

11 Bradley Vivien 7816 Scohon Drive

12 Bristow Sharon 7227 Brentview Road  Brentwood

13 Brown Patricia 2400 Eastgate Place   

14 Brown Rory 2400 Eastgate Place  

15 Canning Kevin 6696 Woodward Dr Brentwood

16 Collins Stella 7613 Blackthorn Place Saanichton

17 Collins Bruce 7613 Blackthorn Place Saanichton

PETITION

To Central Saanich Municipal Council
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18 Costin Michelle 895 Woodsview Place

19 Craig Tamzyn 7816 Scohon Drive

20 Craig Mike 7816 Scohon Drive

21 Cram Allan 1072 Holly Park Road

22 Cram Janet 1072 Holly Park Road

23 Eden Melissa 7580 Tomlinson Road

24 Exton Trudy 7407 Wallace Drive, Saanichton

25 Finnigan Sheilagh 1108-6880 Wallace Drive

26 Finnigan Eric 1108-6880 Wallace Drive

27 Freidlander Donna 1960 White Road Saanichton

28 Gamey Carol 7794 Trentelmon Place  Saanichton

29 Graham David 1034 Bramfield Place  Brentwood

30 Graham Bryony 1034 Bramfield Place  Brentwood

31 Grant Tim 1073 Lucille Drive Brentwood

32 Green Dan 928 Damelart Way Brentwood

33 Harrison Sylvia 2453 Mt. St. Michael Road

34 Heuman Bill 7220 Seamount Close Saanichton

35 Heuman Sheena 7220 Seamount Close Saanichton

36 Hunt Carla 704-2779 Stautw Road

37 Kelly Thomas 7407 Wallace Drive, Saanichton

38 Knapik Brenda 7200 Seamount Close Saanichton

39 Knapik Garry 7200 Seamount Close Saanichton

40 Kotorynski Wendy 262-7103 W. Saanich Road

41 Kotorynski Walter 7415 Tomlinson Road,  Saanichton

42 Lowe Les 7391 Wallace Drive

43 Lowe Lucy 7391 Wallace Drive

44 Luco Pam 1A-7250 W. Saanich Road Brentwood

45 Martens Marlon 6911 Springside Place  Brentwood

46 Martens Cheryl 6911 Springside Place  Brentwood

47 Martens Kaylie 6911 Springside Place  Brentwood

48 Martens Aiden 6911 Springside Place  Brentwood

49 McClinton Faye 928 Damelart Way Brentwood

50 McCloy Dave 7849 Scohon Drive Saanichton
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51 McCloy Laurel 7849 Scohon Drive Saanichton

52 McFarlane Tim 7325 Tomlinson Road, Saanichton

53 McFarlane Penny 7325 Tomlinson Road, Saanichton

54 Miller Lynda 1945 Hovey Road

55 Mooney Jennifer 7856 Scohon Dr

56 Morgan Cheryl 1867 Doney Road  Saanichton

57 Nicolson R.B. 7344 Seabrook Road

58 Nordman Reg 2358 Moore Pl

59 Pearson Richard 7448 Veyaness Road

60 Pearson Jacki 7448 Veyaness Road

61 Perrett Marie 1961 Hovey Road

62 Perrett Steve 1961 Hovey Road

63 Perry Jill 1073 Lucille Drive Brentwood

64 Perry Sandra 6599ca Central Saanich Road

65 Pfeifer Christina 7020 Seabrook Road Saanichton

66 Pfeifer Deborah 7020 Seabrook Road Saanichton

67 Pfeifer Thomas 7020 Seabrook Road Saanichton

68 Robinson Jeena 2980 Island View Road

69 Saunders Joan 767 Stelly's x Road Brentwood Bay

70 Shaw Michael 7969 See Sea Place, Saanichton

71 Shepherd Thomas 7020 Seabrook Road Saanichton

72 Shippen Connie 7211 Tantalon Place  Brentwood

73 Sidhu Rob 935 Sluggett Road Brentwood

74 Sidhu Rubeena 935 Sluggett Road Brentwood

75 Sidlick Jeannette 1842 Cultra Ave

76 Smith Brian 1974 Hovey Road

77 Smith Josee 1974 Hovey Road

78 Smith Karin 8262 Alec Road, Saanichton  

79 Steffenson Ken 1628 McHattie Rd  Brentwood

80 Talbot Grant 7720 Blackglama Place

81 Talbot Jonah 7720 Blackglama Place

82 Talbot Cristina 7720 Blackglama Place

83 Turek Annabelle 7811 Scohon Drive   Saanichton
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84 van Iersel Arn 8004 Turgoose Terrace, Saanichton

85 Verleun Scott 6505 Central Saanich Road

86 Wear Jennifer 7997 East Saanich Road

87 Wear Bob 7997 East Saanich Road

88 Wilson William 1590 Hovey Road  Saanichton

89 Wishlow Valerie 2139 Panaview Hts, Saanichton

90 Boswell Frankie 1925 Hovey Road

91 Lafontaine Andy 911 Stellys Cross Rd

92 Jani Susanna 2007 Tanlee Cres Saanichton

93 Liot Jeff 2008 Tanlee Cres Saanichton

94 Moody Lisa 7256 East Saanich Road

95 Lambert Timothy 7256 East Saanich Road

96 Fleet Elaine #8-7768 East Saanich Rd

97 McFarland Anne Louise 12-7768 East Saanich Road

98 Tardif Marc 12-7768 East Saanich Road

99 Enberg Sheree 10-7768 East Saanich Road

100 Hicking Brian 10-7768 East Saanich Road

101 Bolton Shelley 7839 Scohon Road

102 Bolton Kenneth 7839 Scohon Road

103 Meyer Cindy 8185 West Saanich Road

104 Potts Loree 18-2740 Stautw Road

105 Hall Michelle 1941 Hovey Road

106 Hall Scott 1941 Hovey Road

107 Fox Corrine 7380 Ridgedown Court

108 Nordstrom Colleen 1951 Hovey Road

109 King Joseph 79-1339 Stellys Cross Road

110 Watteyne Michele 7028 Bryrood Court, Brentwood

111 Ryan Julia 6790 Barbara Drive

112 Friesen Dr. Ingrid 6393 West Saanich Road

113 Grof Anne 1924 Mount Newton Cross Road

114 Davis Kerri 1951 Hovey Road

115 Davis Terrell 1951 Hovey Road

116 Davis Jasmine 1951 Hovey Road
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117 Bayley Chris 1022 Clarke Road  Brentwood

118 Axon Brenda 2-1215 Stellys Cross Road

119 Torrico Andre 7678 Wallace Dr

120 Torrico Simone 7678 Wallace Dr

121 Beaton Emily 1217 Mount Newton Cross Rd

122 Waters Maureen 2157 Tanlee Cres, Saanichton

123 Cooper Sheryl 1017 Pearl Cres, Brentwood

124 Herie Mark 890 Clarke Road

125 Herie Beth 890 Clarke Road

126 Brust Evelyn 6241 Central Saanich Road

127 Brust Garry 6241 Central Saanich Road

128 Gray Libby 1052 Damelart Way

129 Campbell Tom 6787 Wendonna Place, Brentwood

130 Blankenborg Vince 6950 Wallace Drive, Brentwood

131 Blankenborg Helen 6950 Wallace Drive, Brentwood

132 Girard Maurice 6970 Wallace Drive, Brentwood

133 Girard Mary 6970 Wallace Drive, Brentwood

134 Ball Christopher 1015 Greig Ave, Brentwood

135 Ball Pamela 1015 Greig Ave, Brentwood

136 Burns Kelly 2532 Sloping Pines Rd, Saanichton

137 Terrell Patricia 7707 Colin Place, Saanichton

138 O'Shea Carol 2023 White Road, Saanichton

139 Sowa Damian 2381 Twinview Drive

140 Eckert Lolo 1424 Hovey Road, Saanichton

141 Eckert Ethan 1424 Hovey Road, Saanichton

142 Eckert Alixaendra 1424 Hovey Road, Saanichton

143 Curry Arlene 1184-11 Clarke Road, Brentwood

144 Arndt Carole-Anne 7640 East Saanich Road

145 Harrington Meada 1962 Jeffree Road

146 Burns William 6506 Rudolph Road

147 Olsen Andrea 101-1338 Stelly's Cross Road

148 Manchever Janet 1966 Josephine Road

149 Curry Gwen 6807 Fedora Driv
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150 Thomas David 1490 Kersey Road Brentwood

151 Thomas Cathy 1490 Kersey Road Brentwood

152 Thomas Steve 2038 Stellys Cross Road

153 Wrafter Tanya 2038 Stellys Cross Road

154 Pugh Winona 6950 West Saanich Road

155 Banting Louise 7856 Scohon Dr

156 Geddes H. 7986 Polo Park Cres

157 Bartrom Ron 7709D East Saanich Road

158 Irvine Season 6403 Sunny Slope Drive

159 Ritchie Paul 7455 East Saanich Road

160 Ritchie Coreen 7455 East Saanich Road

161 Mercer Richard 2143 Newman Road

162 Mercer Meredith 2143 Newman Road

163 Bonner Margaret Belle 752 Harding Lane, Brentwood

164 Glynn David 1942 Genoa Place Saanichton

165 Farmer Ulana 8088 Rae Leigh Place

166 Ryder Norm a23 7601 East Saanich Road

167 Giuseppini Lesley 2224 Cooperidge Road

168 van der Kamp Linda 7622 Sigmar Place

169 van der Kamp Garth 7622 Sigmar Place

170 Rozendal Brenda 7679 Colin Place

171 Vagle Svein 2543 Mt. St. Michael Road

172 Johansson Mark 10- 6766 Central Saanich Road

173 Knowles John 1156 Sluggett Road

174 Dagmar McCord Tamarin Place

175 Scoones Ben 7421 Veyaness Road

176 Shnitka Daniel 1830 Prosser Road

177 Altona Christa 7692 Wallace Drive

178 Apps Brenda 1025 Parkway Drive

179 Hornel Gary 1006 Sluggett

180 Hume Cyril 1886 Cultra Ave

181 Conley Debbie 7645 Sigmes Place ?

182 Westra Neil 1897 Cultra Ave
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183 Sluggett Jan 7701 Grieve Cres, Saanichton 

184 Ironmonger Wayne 7688 Grieve Cres

185 Rumbsy John 7694 Grieve Cres

186 Marin Molly 7742 Bruce Gordon Place, Saanichton

187 Van Helvoirt Trent 6893 Hagan Road Brentwood

188 Farkas Nick 6476 Hilltop Road

189 Strasdas Jill 1650 Verling Ave Saanichton

190 Strasdas Frank 1650 Verling Ave Saanichton

191 Salter Stephen 1626 Verling Ave Saanichton

192 Oliveira Fernanda 1626 Verling Ave Saanichton

193 Shaw Lesley 1592 Verling Ave Saanichton

194 Saunders James 1537 Verling Ave Saanichton

195 Hughes Virginia 1542 Verling Ave Saanichton

196 Bissenden Leigh 1629 Verling Ave Saanichton

197 Cullen Vince 6502 Hilltop Road

198 Moore Jahnava 7612 East Saanich Road

199 Hannah Mary 7725 Grieve Cres

200 Yeomans Rick 1236 Verdier Ave

201 Morgan Lori 6502 Hilltop Road

202 Farkas Selina 6476 Hilltop Road

203 Lawson Noriko 7834 Scohon Drive

204 Lawson David 7834 Scohon Drive

205 Smith Larry 1520 Hovey Road

206 McCord Dagmar 7040 Tamarin Place, Brentwood

207 Allsopp Catriona 6793 Central Saanich Road

208 Kwiatxowksi? Tom 7996 Polo Park Cres

209 Davies Ashley 422-6890 Wallace Drive, Brentwood

210 Morgan Paul 6547 Torin Road

211 Mellett Rebecca 7020 Wallace Drive

212 MacHattie John 106-2539 Mnt Newton X Road

213 Voicescu Sonia 7255 Early Place, Brentwood

214 Davies Marian 422-6880 Wallace Drive

215 Sakiyama Cathy 1861 Seaboard Cres, Saanichton
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216 Sakiyama Steve 1861 Seaboard Cres, Saanichton

217 Trottier Margaret 7958 Galbraith Cres

218 Shaw John 17-2740 Stautw Road

219 Glynn Sharon 17-2740 Stautw Road

220 Grove John 7950 Galbraith Cres

221 Juvchars George 7924 Polo Park Cres

222 Gain Richard 1975 Polo Park Cres

223 Peters Donnita 50-7925 Simpson Road

224 Amit Daniella 1195 Clarke Road

225 Amit Alex 1195 Clarke Road

226 Giring Neil 1201 Clarke Road

227 Wauthy Roland 1109 Lucille Dr

228 Shaffer Leah 1106 Lucille Drive

229 Shaffer Jenafor 1106 Lucille Cr

230 Wauthy S. 1109 Lucille Dr

231 Blais Eva 6438 Rodolph Road

232 Rich Iris 6245 Rodolph Road

233 Rainsford Ross 7227 Norman Lane

234 Adams Roberta 781 Stellys Cross Road

235 Yandel Margaret 787 Stellys Cross Road

236 Tyler Robert 7606 Blossom Park Place

237 Rampanen Sheila 7606 Blossom Park Place

238 Tyler Diane 7606 Blossom Park Place

239 Child Merv 7609 Blossom Park Place

240 Smart Lora 7632 Blossom Park Place

241 Reeve Vaughn 7640 Blossom Park Place

242 Reeve Karen 7640 Blossom Park Place

243 Alexander Ron 7635 Blossom Park Place

244 Souda Michael 793 Stelly's Cross Rd, Brentwood

245 Moss Liz 7239 Peden Lane

246 Baisch Christine 4-7768 East Saanich Road, Saanichton

247 Toduruk Greg 4-7768 East Saanich Road, Saanichton

248 Lightbody Wendy 7147 Hagan Road, Brentwood
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249 Carley Ernie 8000 Arthur Drive

250 Carley Kathy 8000 Arthur Drive

251 Neal Mary-Anne 7993 Arthur Drive

252 Neal Mike 7993 Arthur Drive

253 Ellison Douglas 8001 Arthur Drive

254 Ellison Shirley 8001 Arthur Drive

255 Lewis Matt 8262 East Saanich Road

256 Clarke Gord 8000 Polo Park Cres

257 Clement K 1142 Verling Ave

258 Monaghan Linda 1785 Verling Ave

259 Monaghan Pat 1785 Verling Ave

260 Rowden Pamela 1095 Marin Park

261 Rowden Glenn 1095 Marin Park

262 Halston Leslie 6960 Wallace Drive

263 Halston James 6960 Wallace Drive

264 Sidlick Floyd 1842 Cultra Ave

265 Segger Bonnie  1330 Mount Newton Cross Road

266 Champagne Johnny 1330 Mount Newton Cross Road

267 Cottell Donna 7972 Polo Park Cres

268 Zimmerman Kathleen 801 Stellys Cross Road

269 Evans Susan 1742 Prosser Road

270 VanDyke Pieta 1-7701 Central Saanich Road

271 Keith Paul 1701 Verling Ave

272 Lee Jacqueline 1701 Verling Ave

273 Guttormson Ellen 1917 Highfield Road, Saanichton

274 McGuire Maureen 76-2600 Ferguson Road, Saanichton

275 Ives Alice 16-2740 Stautw Road Saanichton

276 Weathered Helen 202-7135 West Saanich Rd, Brentwood

277 Knowles Bronwen 1156 Sluggett Road

278 Tan Eleanor 405 Stellys Cross Road

279 Wyatt Laura 1511 Hovey Road

280 Horner Marietta 1006 Sluggett Road

281 Humprey Wayne 2300 Central Saanich Road
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282 Halling Ross 1033 Damelart Way Brentwood

283 Halling Chantal 1033 Damelart Way Brentwood

284 Geddes H 7986 Polo Park Cres

285 Bartrom Ron 7709D East Saanich Road

286 Cullen Brennan 6252 Oldfield Road

287 Cullen Rees 6252 Oldfield Road

288 Cullen Paul 6252 Oldfield Road

289 Shillingford Jordan 6252 Oldfield Road

290 Reisig Sydney 6252 Oldfield Road

291 Ridley Ralph 1917 Highfield Road, Saanichton

292 Moffat Katie 1177 Sluggett Road

293 Wolfson Kathy 1163 Sluggett Road BB

294 Wolfson Gary 1163 Sluggett Road BB

295 Finnigan Lindsay 1159 Sluggest Road

296 Beaumont Justin 1511 Hovey Road

297 Wims Allison 7048 Con-Ada Road

298 Ferguson Mark 1028 Sluggett Road

299 Bowen Judith 1074 Sluggett Road

300 James Lorne 1074 Sluggett Road

301 McNeil Derek 1022 Sluggett Road

302 Prince Diane 7613 East Saanich Road

303 Johnstone Gord 7618 East Saanich Road

304 Wilkins Obie 7635 East Saanich Road

305 Buchanan Janette 1969 Blackthorn Drive

306 Goudie Chris 1977 Blackthorn Drive

307 Morgan B.R. 900 Paconla Place

308 Bocking Bryce 1892 Prosser Road

309 Manchur Steve 7614 Blossom Park Place

310 Chow Ivan 7626 Blossom Park Place

311 Choi Chiara 1896 Prosser Road

312 Johnstone Agnes 7618 East Saanich Road





 Request to add my name to the Petition "To Central Saanich Municipal Council to 
Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 Hovey Road."
Subject:
Request to add my name to the Petition "To Central Saanich Municipal Council to 
Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 Hovey Road."
From:
Belle Bonner 
Date:
2025-02-07, 5:06 p.m.
To:

Name & address:

Margaret Belle Bonner
752 Harding Lane
Brentwood Bay BC
V8M 2G2
Request to add my name to the Petition "To Central Saanich Municipal Council to 
Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 Hovey Road."

Many thanks 

Belle Bonner

...my language is when people’s spoken or written words consistently align with 
their shown actions…



 Re: Please add my name to the anti hover petition
Subject:
Re: Please add my name to the anti hover petition
From:
Ben Scoones 
Date:
2025-02-09, 8:24 p.m.
To:
Sharon Glynn 

Hi there,

Thank you for the information and all of your work on this. Yes. I confirm for the 
petition to deny the OCP amendment at Hovey road. 

I will send an email to council as well. 

Thanks! 
Ben 

On Sunday, February 9, 2025, 20:21, Sharon Glynn 
 wrote:

    Hello Ben,
    Thank you so much for your support and for your message! There will be a public
hearing announced tomorrow, and we will let you and all of our supporters know the 
date.

    In the meantime, it is very helpful if you can send a message to Council. I 
recently met with the mayor and a councillor, and they confirmed the importance of 
hearing from the public.

        To send to the whole group - Copy and paste into your email 
program: ryan.windsor@csaanich.ca,chris.graham@csaanich.ca,zeb.king@csaanich.ca,bob
.thompson@csaanich.ca,sarah.riddell@csaanich.ca,gordon.newton@csaanich.ca,niall.pal
tiel@csaanich.ca,municipal.hall@csaanich.ca

    ** I also just want to confirm that you are referring to the Petition regarding
Hovey Road, to Deny the OCP amendment. (Just to make sure your signature is valid)

    With sincere appreciation,

    Sharon Glynn
    Central Saanich Citizen Voices

    
    Recent Story: 
https://www.peninsulanewsreview.com/local-news/central-saanich-residents-launch-pet



ition-no-to-ocp-change-7778377

    On 2025-02-07 10:39 p.m., Ben Scoones wrote:
    Ben Scoones 
    7421 Veyaness Rd
    Saanichton 







 Petition signature
Subject:
Petition signature
From:
Brenda Rozendal 
Date:
2025-02-09, 12:38 p.m.
To:

Here is my request to add my name to the Petition "To Central Saanich Municipal 
Council to Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 Hovey Road."

Thank you,

Brenda Rozendal 
7679 Colin Pl, Saanichton, BC
V8M 1N6, Canada



 Re: Multi Unit Housing on Hovey Road
Subject:
Re: Multi Unit Housing on Hovey Road
From:
Carla Hunt 
Date:
2025-01-12, 2:55 p.m.
To:
Sharon 

Sent from my iPad

> On Jan 12, 2025, at 2:02 PM, Sharon  
wrote:
>
>  
>
> Add: Carla Hunt, 704-2779 Stautw Road, Saanichton BC.,  
January 12, 2025
> Yes, I would like to add my name to the Petition to Central Saanich Council, as 
below.
>
> PETITION
>
> To Central Saanich Council
>
> Save Our Neighbourhoods & Hovey Road from Development that Violates our Official 
Community Plan
>
> With regard to the Official Community Plan (OCP) Hearing to allow a Multi-Unit 
development at 1934–1966 Hovey Road, we the undersigned strongly emphasize that the
Central Saanich Municipal Council is accountable to us as residents and taxpayers 
and should abide by our Official Community Plan which was developed over a 3 year 
period with citizens advisory groups, extensive public engagement, professional 
consultants and substantial cost.
>
> We, the undersigned residents of Central Saanich request that:
>
> 1. Council abide by the Central Saanich Official Community Plan (OCP) and deny 
this OCP amendment
>
> 2. Council continues to abide by the Official Community Plan in future 
development matters unless or until the OCP is changed at a future review process 
involving public input.



 Petition re Hovey Rd. Development
Subject:
Petition re Hovey Rd. Development
From:
Chris Bayley 
Date:
2025-01-08, 9:12 p.m.
To:

Please add my name to the petition!

Chris Bayley
1022 Clarke Rd.
Brentwood Bay, BC
V8M1C7



 Hovey Road development Petition
Subject:
Hovey Road development Petition
From:
Coreen Ritchie 
Date:
2025-02-07, 7:31 a.m.
To:

Please add my name to the petition.

Coreen Ritchie

7455 East Saanich Road. 

Thank you, 

Coreen





 OCP Amendment
Subject:
OCP Amendment
From:
dagmar mccord 
Date:
2025-02-05, 6:33 p.m.
To:

To Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 Hovey
Road."

Please add my name to the petition 

Regards, 
Dagmar McCord





 In support of your Petition
Subject:
In support of your Petition
From:
Daniel Shnitka 
Date:
2025-02-09, 7:54 p.m.
To:

Please add my name to your petition as a resident of Central Saanich and live in 
the area in question.
Daniel Shnitka
1830 Prosser Road
Saanichton, BC
V8M 1N3



 To Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 
Hovey Road."
Subject:
To Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 Hovey
Road."
From:
David Glynn 
Date:
2025-02-07, 5:31 p.m.
To:

Please add my name to the petition as per the following:

“To Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 
Hovey Road."

Best, David 

1942 Genoa Place , Saanichton.



 Petition re Hovey Road OCP amemdment
Subject:
Petition re Hovey Road OCP amemdment
From:

Date:
2025-02-09, 2:28 p.m.
To:

To: Central Saanich citizens Voices:

 

Please add my  name to the Petition "To Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny 
the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 Hovey Road."

 

 

 

Garth van der Kamp

 

7622 Sigmar Place,

Saanichton, BC V8M 1N3

Cell: 

 







 To Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 
Hovey Road.
Subject:
To Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 Hovey
Road.
From:

Date:
2025-02-08, 4:21 p.m.
To:

Please add my name, to the petition against the building development. If I had 
wanted to live in Langford, I would have moved there.

John Knowles, 1156 Sluggett Road, Brentwood Bay, V8M 1E9.

Thank you.



 Petition
Subject:
Petition
From:
Lesley Giuseppini 
Date:
2025-02-08, 12:31 p.m.
To:

Lesley Giuseppini 
2224 Cooperidge Dr, Saanichton, BC V8M 1N1, Canada

Please add my name

To Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 Hovey
Road



 Petition
Subject:
Petition
From:
Linda van der Kamp 
Date:
2025-02-08, 1:17 p.m.
To:

Please add my name to the petition to Central Saanich Municipal Council opposing 
the OCP amendment for 1934-1966 Hovey Road.
My name is Linda van der Kamp and my address is 7622 Sigmar Place, Saanichton BC 
V8M 1N3 .
Thankyou. Please inform me of any further meetings about this issue.

Sincerely,
Linda van der Kamp



 Re: Please add me to the petition
Subject:
Re: Please add me to the petition
From:
Mark J 
Date:
2025-02-09, 7:58 p.m.
To:
Sharon Glynn 

Re: Petition To Central Saanich Municipal Council:  "Save Our Neighbourhoods & 
Hovey Road from Development that Violates our Official Community Plan"  

Please add my name to this petition. 

Regards,
Mark Johansson
10, 6766 Central Saanich Road
Victoria BC  V8Z 7E1

On 2/8/2025 9:31 PM, Sharon Glynn wrote:
> P E T I T I O N To Central Saanich Municipal Council:  Save Our Neighbourhoods & 
Hovey Road from Development that Violates our Official Community Plan   











 To Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 
Hovey Road.
Subject:
To Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 Hovey
Road.
From:
Norm 
Date:
2025-02-04, 10:22 p.m.
To:

Was over to see you last week with Robyn.  Have not had a lot of time to get 
organised  to have input yet on the project.  Turns out not a lot of people in the 
Legion Manor feel safe signing , so thought this is the best way to get my name on 
the petition.

Norm Ryder
A 23 -7601 E Saanich Rd V8m1z3
Was reminded of the matter in an email sent out to  another group I am in, 
comprised mainly of resident of the Saanich Pen(among the issues they are concerned
about is Bills, 44, 45 and 47), good chance many of them will be supportive of your
work. I will also remind them when our group meets this Friday

Coffee, Other News and More is now on substack 
   subscribe today no fee 
Does not make a lot of sense to me when my computer asks me to verify I am not a 
robot, think the computer has it backwards





 Re: Petition
Subject:
Re: Petition
From:
Rick Mercer 
Date:
2025-02-07, 10:06 p.m.
To:
Sharon Glynn 

Confirmed, "To Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny the OCP Amendment 
for 1934- 1966 Hovey Road." Is the petion we are signing.

On Fri, Feb 7, 2025, 9:20 PM Sharon Glynn  
wrote:

    Hello Rick and Meredith,

    Thank you so much for your support and for your message! There will be a public
hearing announced very shortly, and we will let you and all of our supporters know 
the date.

    ** Would you kindly confirm that the petition you are referring to is "To 
Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny the OCP Amendment for 1934- 1966 Hovey 
Road." This will ensure the validity of your signature on the petition.

    In the meantime, it is very helpful if you can send a message to Council. I 
recently met with the mayor and a councillor, and they confirmed the importance of 
hearing from the public.

        This is the contact page for the mayor and council: 
 https://www.centralsaanich.ca/municipal-hall/mayor-council
        To send to the whole group - Copy and paste into your email 
program: ryan.windsor@csaanich.ca,chris.graham@csaanich.ca,zeb.king@csaanich.ca,bob
.thompson@csaanich.ca,sarah.riddell@csaanich.ca,gordon.newton@csaanich.ca,niall.pal
tiel@csaanich.ca,municipal.hall@csaanich.ca

    If you are able, please spread the word to people you know.

    With sincere appreciation,

    Sharon Glynn
    Central Saanich Citizen Voices

    
    Recent Story: 
https://www.peninsulanewsreview.com/local-news/central-saanich-residents-launch-pet
ition-no-to-ocp-change-7778377



    On 2025-02-07 1:12 p.m., Rick Mercer wrote:
>     Richard and Meredith Mercer
>     2143 Newman Rd, Saanichton, BC V8M 1T3, Canada
>     







 Re: Please add our names to the petition
Subject:
Re: Please add our names to the petition
From:
Sheree Enberg 
Date:
2025-01-26, 5:24 p.m.
To:
Sharon 

YES

Sheree
Sent from my iPhone

> On Jan 26, 2025, at 3:04 PM, Sharon  
wrote:
>
>  Hello again Sheree,
>
> I just want to ensure that your ” digital “ signature is acceptable to Council- 
so can you kindly just reply to this, indicating the petition that you were 
referring to is the following:
>
> Petition "To Central Saanich Municipal Council to Deny the OCP Amendment 
for 1934- 1966 Hovey Road."
>
> Many thanks,
> Sharon
>
> Sharon Glynn
> 
>
>> On Jan 26, 2025, at 13:35, Sheree Enberg wrote:
>>
>>  To whom it may concern,
>>
>> Can you please add our names to the Petition
>>
>> Sheree Enberg
>> Brian Hicking
>>
>> 10-7768 east Saanich Road
>> Saanichton,BC
>>
>> Thank you
>> Sent from my iPhone





 Petition
Subject:
Petition
From:
ulana farmer
Date:
2025-02-08, 10:01 a.m.
To:

Please add my name to the Petition to the Central Saanich Municipal Council to deny
the OCP Amendment for 1934-1966.

Ulana Vira Farmer
8088 Rae Leigh Place
Saanichton, BC, V8M1S2





 Re[2]: Petition
Subject:
Re[2]: Petition
From:
winonapugh 
Date:
2025-02-06, 7:57 p.m.
To:
"Sharon Glynn" 

Hi Sharon 
Although I live in Saanich, my Central Saanich property address is 6950 West 
Saanich Road, Hi-Lo Farm which I co own with my sisters
 I will be writing to Central Saanich Council to support our agricultural 
community.
 Thanks for the follow up 
Winona

------ Original Message ------
From "Sharon Glynn" 
To "Winona Pugh" 
Date 2025-02-06 5:15:03 PM
Subject Re: Petition

> Hello Winona,
>
> Thank you very much for your support.  ** We need your address please. This will 
show Council that you are a resident of Central Saanich.
>
> Can you please provide as soon as possible.
>
> Thank you very much!
>
> Sharon Glynn
>
>
> On 2025-02-05 9:05 p.m., Winona Pugh wrote:
>> Please add my name to the petition opposing the proposed development of multi 
storey, multi unit buildings on Hovey Road
>> Thank you for your work to preserve our community
>>  Winona Pugh
























































































































































































































































